Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresscs and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

WHITTON, Walter James
WiLson, Philip
McLAREN, Elizabeth

Barclay.

Morrissey, David
William.

Wmbows, Robert
Ernest.

"ParkER, Mabel Elizabeth

JamEsoN, Agnes Monica

RoBiNsoN, Harold

MivLes, Sidney Richard...

WiTTE, Gerrit Lauwrens

Jounson, Clara Florence

GILDING (otherwise
Howarb), Harold
Bernard.

FITZGERALD, Annie
Adelaide.

LepGer, Ernest George

72 Kenway Road, Kensington, Retired

London,
Solicitor. 25th November 1962.

10 St. Georges Road, Hastings, Sussex, Retired Civil
Servant. 31st March 1963.

4 Bath Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Spinster. 17th

March 1963.

The Convent Cottage, East Street, Littlehampton,
Catholic Priest. 1st March 1963.

Appletrees, Dappers Lane, Angmering, Sussex, and
20 Coronation Road, Bristol, Gentleman. 1st
February 1963.

118 St. Catherines Road, Littlehampton, Sussex. 5th
March 1963.

123 Green Street, Eastbourne, Sussex, Spinster. 26th
March 1963.

24 Chute Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, Retired Trinity
House Pilot. 3rd March 1963,

12 All Saints Road, Allhallows, Rochester, Kent,
Farmer. 30th December 1960.

298 Findon Road, Worthing, Sussex, Grower. 27th
August 1962.

10 Henry Street, Lincoln, Spinster. 18th January

1961.

107 Gordon Road, Southtown,
Norfolk. 16th August 1962.

Great Yarmouth,

122 North Farm Road, Lancing, Sussex, Widow.
23rd March 1963. -

86 Freshbrook Road, Lancing, Sussex, Master Hair-
dresser. 29th March 1963.

Billinghursts, 7 Bucklersbury, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Mildred Elizabeth Whitton
and William John Barron Piggott.) )

Davenport Jones & Glenister, 8 Bank Buildings, Hastings, Solicitors, or Westminster
Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 48 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex.

Maxwell Batley & Co., Bevis Marks House, Bevis Marks, London E.C.3, Solicitors.
(The Public Trustee.)

C. F. Snow & Co., 16-18 Beach Road, Littlehampton, Sussex, or Midland Bank Executor
and Trustee Company Limited, 27-32 Poultry, London.

C. F. Snow & Co., 16-18 Beach Road, Littlehampton, Sussex, Solicitors, or Westminster
Bank Limited, 41 Lothbury, London.

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 107 Commercial  Road, Portsmouth

(Barclays Bank Limited.)

Hart, Reade, Rippon, Dodd & Co., 17 Lushington Road, Eastbourne, Solicitors.
(Westminster Bank Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1 Pavilion Buildings,
Brighton 1, or Bellamy-Knights & Griffin, 23 Warwick Street, Worthing, Sussex,
Solicitors.

Peachey & Co., Arundel House, Arundel Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(William Albert Short.)

Bowles & Stevens, 3 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Westminster

Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)

The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Justice,
Strand, London W.C.2.

The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Justice,
Strand, London W.C.2.

Gates & Co., 13 South Street, Lancing, Sussex, Solicitors.
and Marjory Amy Ing.)

(Leonard Herbert Fitzgerald

Gates & Co., 13 South Street, Lancing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Jessie Margaret Ledger)

20th June 1963

22nd June 1963

22nd June 1963

5th July 1963

5th July 1963

20th June 1963

20th June 1963

20th June 1963

30th June 1963
19th July 1963

21st June 1963

1st July 1963

28th June 1963

28th June 1963

(665)
(666)
(667)
(668)

(669)

(670)

(671)

(672)

(673)

(674)

(675)

(676)

(706)

(707)
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