Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
VHITTON, Walter James	72 Kenway Road, Kensington, London, Retired Solicitor. 25th November 1962.	Billinghursts, 7 Bucklersbury, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Mildred Elizabeth Whitton and William John Barron Piggott.)	20th June 1963	(665)
Vilson, Philip	10 St. Georges Road, Hastings, Sussex, Retired Civil Servant. 31st March 1963.	Davenport Jones & Glenister, 8 Bank Buildings, Hastings, Solicitors, or Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 48 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex.	22nd June 1963	(666)
ICLAREN, Elizabeth Barclay.	4 Bath Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Spinster. 17th March 1963.	Maxwell Batley & Co., Bevis Marks House, Bevis Marks, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	22nd June 1963	(667)
Iorrissey, David William.	The Convent Cottage, East Street, Littlehampton, Catholic Priest. 1st March 1963.	C. F. Snow & Co., 16-18 Beach Road, Littlehampton, Sussex, or Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 27-32 Poultry, London.	5th July 1963	(668)
Viddows, Robert Ernest.	Appletrees, Dappers Lane, Angmering, Sussex, and 20 Coronation Road, Bristol, Gentleman. 1st February 1963.	C. F. Snow & Co., 16-18 Beach Road, Littlehampton, Sussex, Solicitors, or Westminster Bank Limited, 41 Lothbury, London.	5th July 1963	(669)
ARKER, Mabel Elizabeth	11B St. Catherines Road, Littlehampton, Sussex. 5th March 1963.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 107 Commercial Road, Portsmouth (Barclays Bank Limited.)	20th June 1963	(670)
AMESON, Agnes Monica	123 Green Street, Eastbourne, Sussex, Spinster. 26th March 1963.	Hart, Reade, Rippon, Dodd & Co., 17 Lushington Road, Eastbourne, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited.)	20th June 1963	(671)
OBINSON, Harold	24 Chute Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, Retired Trinity House Pilot. 3rd March 1963,	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1 Pavilion Buildings, Brighton 1, or Bellamy-Knights & Griffin, 23 Warwick Street, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors.	20th June 1963	(672)
IILES, Sidney Richard	12 All Saints Road, Allhallows, Rochester, Kent, Farmer. 30th December 1960.	Peachey & Co., Arundel House, Arundel Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (William Albert Short.)	30th June 1963	(673)
ITTE, Gerrit Lauwrens	298 Findon Road, Worthing, Sussex, Grower. 27th August 1962.	Bowles & Stevens, 3 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	19th July 1963	(674)
ohnson, Clara Florence	10 Henry Street, Lincoln, Spinster. 18th January 1961.	The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand, London W.C.2.	21st June 1963	(675)
ILDING (otherwise HOWARD), Harold Bernard.	107 Gordon Road, Southtown, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk. 16th August 1962.	The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand, London W.C.2.	1st July 1963	(676)
ITZGERALD, Annie Adelaide.	122 North Farm Road, Lancing, Sussex, Widow. 23rd March 1963.	Gates & Co., 13 South Street, Lancing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Leonard Herbert Fitzgerald and Marjory Amy Ing.)	28th June 1963	(706)
EDGER, Ernest George	86 Freshbrook Road, Lancing, Sussex, Master Hair-dresser. 29th March 1963.	Gates & Co., 13 South Street, Lancing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Jessie Margaret Ledger)	28th June 1963	(707)

.